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Feel the difference

MODEL: PW16-81W
Strimer Wireless 16-8

12V-2x6 to 12V-2x6 340 mm
Extension (8 x Light Guide)
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Guide d'installation
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100P4R AR 46 AS%E d % Ep, 833 (34 )

Package Contents/E 3 ABY/B RN B Contenuducolis//Nv 7 —CABE

0 BT

x1pc

x 3 pcs (2xwhite/Ixblack buckle) x1pc (white buckle)

x 2 pcs (cable comb) x1pc

Installation/% 3 /% % /Installer/1 > X b —JL

Switch to white clips /A E B &£ H/aIUERB &K H/Passer aux clips blancs/BH 1V /N v 7 L (TR IETTAE

0
o=

1. Use the provided screwdriver to gently push the cover from the inner
side on both sides. 2.Push the clip forward to remove the original clip/

1. FI A BB AVIRHREE S - AS ORI B BRIt RE. 2 MU TERIR B/

1. FAMIERIBRLEF - FRNER BRI 2 AISENE/

1. Utilisez le tournevis fourni pour pousser doucement le couvercle
depuis le coté intérieur des deux cotés. 2.Poussez le clip vers I'avant
pour retirer le clip d'origine

1L.BDORSA N—%ERALT 2201 KR Y — L REDLIBLTH
TET 270V AN—ZRHFIIBELET -

If angles other than 90 degrees are needed for the installation,
feel free to trim the part as necessary/
MRBROOELINREMAE, WETHIRE
| MRFBOOELSMREARE, WATHRETRERS
Sides angles autres que 90 degrés sont nécessaires pour
I'installation, n'hésitez pas a couper la piéce si nécessaire/
OB D BAENLELHEIE. SHDK S ITHEVES
EYYBBIENTEET

1. Align it with the white back clip

2.Secure the 4 screws/
@ 1S HE R BEREE
N G . 2IER 4 TR/
| ') C sl G IBESABERNF

Loosen all screws/
{ 1B R EE R/
e GERABLINT/
Desserrez toutes les vis/

ITRTCDRIZEDHD

=

74

Side cover/

o ER/HER/

-
I Couverture latérale/
Ny 7
2 Please be careful when pushing the

cover to avoid breaking it/

AEEHRB L - BREREE/
RISEIBRFB /D - BRE R HiiE/

Soyez prudent lorsque vous poussez le
couvercle pour éviter de le casser/
78y bAN—ERYATEIE ~ HN—
ERBELEVLSIGERELTCRETL

Gently press the stopper to secure the
connector/

BRER - EIE#EE/

BEHR - BEEL/

Appuyez doucement surle bouchon
pour fixer le connecteur/
AbyN—=BEHLTIRI 2%
EELET

ey 2E% 4 FRL/ Done/

a5 ;ﬁ’: 1. Alignez-le avecle clip arriére blanc. =/

] - 2. Fixez les 4 vis/ Terminé/
i LAEVEEY VY 7ENBEZEDEET - ftEF3
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Reverse connector direction/ R EE{ER A A/ R FEEEZR S A/Inverser le sensdu connecteur/I Y A D A@EEFEIZT S

N

direction is in the other way/

Note: Check the direction of the 12V-2X6 header on the GPU before installing. Please reverse the connector if the standard

AR REREEE GPU L 12v-2X6 #HEMAR - MRFEFQEHRE - BREEESZSIE  TEANIBFRE GPU £ 12v-2Xe6 #3LH
A MRIFEAOSHERD - EREEEESE/Remarque : vérifiez le sens de I'embase 12 V-2X6 sur le GPU avant l'installation.
Veuillez inverser le connecteur si le sens standard est inversé/ER: BUY 113 % A11Z - GPU @ 12V-2X6 ANy ¥ — DO A@E R L T
(EsW-BEQOHAFLFNFESE - axV25HTICLTLEEN

Place the cable flat on the table and remove the 4 screws
onthe connector side/EMERF L - HF T4 BB %/ FRE
SFLE - HT41MB2/Placezle cable aplatsurlatable et
retirez les 4 vis c6té connecteur/
T—TLDLEIZELIZEE - 224K &L FET

L
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No need to remove the front clip when reversing
the connector direction. Refer to the steps for
switching to white clips to remove the front clip/
BER - IEAREHR - FRAXNSRIAEE
BHAN/REN - AEAREHE - HFESR
SBIMABBREMA R/ n'est pas nécessaire
de retirer le clip avant lors de l'inversion du sens
du connecteur. Reportez-vous aux étapes de
passage aux clips blancs pour retirer le clip
avant/ ARV 2 DHBEEEICT BiEEIE 7O
FOUYTEATUEREHYEFEA 7OV
70y TEATITE BB Uy TADEYYEZ
FlEEsRLTIEW

Pull apart to open the clip/
1% H0 4 150 9 153 B8 475 ED /45 410 44 1) SM 3 FF AR D/

TE— Séparez pour ouvrir le clip/

77 RAFT—ZNAISEINVTERYALE Y

A

Disconnect the power socket under the
lightstrip zone/i% T 5 PCB#t E R 7 E/
T APCBHEELIFRE/Débranchez la prise
d'alimentation située sous la zone de la
bande lumineuse/Z A4 FA MUy TV —
YOTDERYV Y b EALET

N ]
. 1
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Remove the lightstrip zone/
1 EHRE T/ RAEFIT/
Supprimer la zone de bande
lumineuse/EXA MU v 7%
BYNLEY

R
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Turn the connector other way
around/BliRiEOBZEREE180°/
AllnEOEZERET80°/
Retournez le connecteur dans
lautresens/ 7AY b2 —7 x4
AIEEBEBOHYHIIFSNTWVWETY/

Install back in order/
KB E L /IKB % £/Réinstaller dans I'ordre/
IEFICHN—LTWVWEET
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Align the front and back clips with the position pillar/
HEESNER - IR E A S BN B /XS SFAN - FI A E At B
StiI/Alignez les clips avant et arriére avec le pilier de
position/SMEREREL - UBRHES—2FEAL TUES
bEEZELET

Back view of the front
clip/
BIERRAE/AEENE/

Vue depuis I'arriere du
L capotavant/7AYV b
= T 70y TOEER

N
~.“|  Frontview of the front clip/
5 BIERIRA/RISRINA
1 'DT Vue de face du clip avant/
= 7arroUy JOEER

-
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Thatis, change the direction of use/
BNEIRER TS [/ “
BT EA S @/
Autrement dit, changezle sens
d'utilisation/

%Y. ERAAREEZEZD
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Press with your hands to

R B
The transparent cable comb
can help organize the cables
as preferred/iZBRHI4F K {E
AE3ERE/FFNGTERNA
EU3#HT/Le peigne a cables
transparent peut aider &
organiser les cables selon vos
préférences/iIERGET 7 A7
— I3 IF IS CTHI;ILTHEE

Connect the power socket/
EHERELOE/
e O %/

Branchez la prise de courant/

TR 7Y MEEET S

i

# =

help the cable bend neatly/ P
BMEBIRBEFRWENER/
EMERBEFEWEER

Appuyez avec vos mains pour

aider le cable & se plier proprement/

T IHBENWVICHASZ LS ILFT

3

Screw the bottom
screws first/FE 88 THE
1245/ 5E 5 T HEMR 22/
Vissez d'abord les vis
dubas/ETEDRY
EfEHET

BLTCREEY v o
b
N

Itis recommended to place the cable flat on the table to make it
easier to screw with the screwdriver/@#iFBHEFERER L - MUER
AB4S4ETER/ZHBERTRERTLE  WEERSRBLTITE
/Il est recommandé de poser le cble & plat sur la table pour
faciliter le vissage avec le tournevis/ F 4 IN—CTRx I EHHPTL
&3 T=TIVET—TIVDLICESICBEL L EHEHLET
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Install the clips/
1EPCBItEIREM 4 L/
FPCBtEBIRA MG L/

Installerles clips/¥ V) v 7=V §i+ 5%

Tips for the clips installation/I ZRKIET/
M ZEEIRT/ Conseils pour l'installation des

clips/7 7 AF—WYFIFoE>

)

o .
© P
Make sure that the cable passes through

the groove to prevent breaking/fE{R 4R 1

®

Install the side with logo first/
& EBlogoXI ENHYABE/

%= FBlogoZIENHYBRE/
Installez d'abord le c6té avec
lelogo/R dH'#% % & SEICEY
PN RSN

The clip shall cover the cable/
ARM T LU S BB AR
LMEIBETER%/

Le clip doit couvrir le cable/

Iy TRT—JIVEES

SR U148 AR LE BR 22/HA (R 4 41 22 5 U148 LA RS
LE W7 3¢/Assurez-vous que le cable passe dans
la rainure pour éviter toute rupture/4 — 7)[/

AN GOESICBEBT LSl LTLEE

®

Install one side of the bottom clip/
BH—RNGOLE A LBE B/
BHh—RriNGak A LB —0/
Installez un c6té du clip inférieur/

TEBIV Y TORRZERYLITEY

®

Install the other side by pullingin T

ﬂ

direction 1and pushing together
with direction 2/E& &SI H - @2
MAENE/RERML - m28975
a4 L/ Installez I'autre coté en
tirantdansle sens1eten poussant
danslesens 2/l £ FE1IZ5] >
RY - AER2THLTMYMNTET

al

©

Done with switching connector direction/
SERIREAR/ERIREAR/

Terminé avec le changement de direction du
connecteur/ARX Y ZDFFADYY W BEZHTS
LELI

After/

®/

=74
Aprés/

®.5I @

Before/
B/

Avant/
74+7—F

Clearance and Notes/fI [ & i EE1E/[E [ & iF EEUl/Dégagement et notes/7 ) 7 5 >

ALEIEER

/Mckesuretheblue partis not visible when the connector is
plugged in/ERE£ERENEE, TEREANER/EXLEIIES,
7 2 # AN IEHi/Assurez-vous que la partie bleue n'est pas visible
lorsque le connecteur estbranché/aAx 7 2 &2 E LIAATELE FIC
%L\‘E‘Bﬁb‘ﬁi&v&it: b‘((TE'&’L\

Clearance when connecting/
R R/ R A9 18 B/
Espace libre lors de la connexion/

BEEOYVTIVA

The connector inserted into the GPU s
header is colored blue/EX ABEER ]
MR RESR - EEREBAEE
ERUBENERE/MRAZE TS |1
RNEE - MEEREHRAERERL
BRIERMLe connecteur inséré
dans l'en-téte du GPU est coloré en
bleu/GPUANy & —[ZHEA Sz %
JREEBTY
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Remove Strimer from the GPU/4§STRIMERGPUK #1/1¥STRIMER)A GPU3f El/Supprimer Strimer du GPU/

GPUM 5StrimmerZ HIR 3 %

Synchronized
pressing/
EENIRE/
ERE/
Pressage
synchronisé/

BETLR

Press/i%/ 'j:[
Presse/7 L A

Ilﬁ' .-'

'5. '

llggﬁ;;.;w

- J g 13_,\_,
IL v _r'; ’J
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Pull back gently/
BT/ BB ERN

oY EBAITEINTLIEEL

Press the tab on the clip/
MR CERBE/F BNY LREL/
Tirezdoucementvers I'arriéere/  Appuyezsurlalanguette du clip/

Iy TDRTERLEY

Demonstrotlon/
BIEFRSE/BIEFESE
Démonstration/
FEVAML=Y3 Y

Wiggle left and right to remove/
ZREENIRT/EAR BT
T/Secouez-le & Remuez versla

gauche et la droite pour retirer/

ZHIK>THLET




L-Wireless Controller Installation/L-E4R 15 # 88 2o /| - L 2k 15 B 2 3%/
Installation du L-Wireless contréleur/L-7 A4V L X tA—F—DA VA b—)b

Option Kits/:ZR E4/iEEE E14/
Kits d'options/Z 7> 3>+ +

Method 1/751/Voie 1/733A1 Method 2/752/Voie 2/75%52 MODEL: RF-T-B/RF-T-W
Connect to PWM fan header/
HiEE PWM B BEE/ERE PWM KB E %/
Connectez-vous & I'en-téte du ventilateur PWM/
PWM7Z 7 U\ & — |
=
_ =]
.I'- .-
=
e 5
L =
Each L-Wireless Controller supports 10 channel of device/ Connectto MB USB 2.0 header /
A L-EiRIEHI2E B 0BERRB/S 1 - T A RFRZIBOEERE/ EIEE MB USB 2.0 1538/3E % E MB USB 2.0 ##3L/
Chaque L-Wireless contréleur prend en charge 10 canaux de l'appareil/ Connectez-vous al'en-téte MB USB 2.0/
FZL-74¥LRA2rO-F—F10F* Y RLDTNAREYR—FLEFFT MBUSB2.0~Nv ¥ —ITiEk
Thelist of light modes/f& % & — B R/ HEX— T F/Laliste des modes d'éclairage/RIAE— F—&
Name Exg BR Nom B
] Rainbow b AL Arc-en-ciel 0T Color/¥8&/Couleur
Individual Lighting Effect/
2 | waves BEDER | #EKR | vagues i 6 {ERRER MBI
3 | Static Color B E @ Couleur statique BEEEBDZA b 6 Effet d'éclairage individuel/
4 | Breathing iod) IR Respiration BExT3 6 &R DR R
5 | Rainbow Morph | @8] | #iZEF4I | Arc-en-ciel Morphe | 57— 3L/ VR—| Color/%E/Couleur
6 Paint BIHZE Rlfi%E Peinture Ak 6
7 Snooker HYsE5S g Billard AX—H— 6
8 | Mixing b= RE Mélange TwyR 2
9 | Ping-Pong =335 ERIR Ping-pong =ik 6
10 | Runway BE B8 Piste d'atterrissage | iBF 2
11 | Tide R iy Marée #iy 6
12 | Blow Up JBRYENSE | 1BYE N | Explosion 185K K 6
13 | Meteors HE mE Météores pik=:] 6
14 | Color Transfer BEEEIR | Mit{%iE | Transfert de couleur | &% Y 6
15 | Fade Out podas] RH Disparaitre JI—FK7Ih 6
16 | Contest B BiE Concours 1B B 6
17 | Cross Over e Ze Traverser H#EabtE 6
18 | Bullet Stacks FIEB | THMHES | Piles de balles HWADHHER Color/#&/Couleur Combined Lighting Effect/
- —REERY
19 | Twinkle R B Scintillement B% Color/%8/Couleur = E*
—{RITRY
20 | Parallel TR FiTH Paralléle FiTRR 6 Effet d'éclairage combiné/
21 | Shock Wave fospid =K Onde de choc BRI 6 MEETNBBEYR
22 | Ripple ER W Ondulation AL 6
23 | Voice BK Bl Voix il 6
24 | Drizzling FISS] paiiNss] Bruine ZW 6
25 | Endless HHERE | £EFE | Sansfin BHOYDHEWVWAKE 2
26 | Shuttle Run Eipidic) iR | Navette VE=r5 2
27 | River S A Riviere )i 2
28 | Hourglass i iR Sablier R A 4
29 | Pioneer BliaE tlEEE Pionnier Rl & 1
30 | Electric Current | &Bj L Courant électrique | 7 4+White fixed/4+E&EE/4+Blanc fixe
31 | Transformation RR#4] | RXEL | Transformation JARFvY 4
32 | Gradient Ribbon | @& | #HHZ | Ruban dégradé YRGS F7F—<3> | Color/#&/Couleur
33 | Rainbow Wave | UK | HELKHK | Vague arc-en-ciel | BT DD Color/F8/Couleur
Technical specifications/#% i # 18/ R # 1&/Spécifications techniques/# i (L 1
Female Connector 12+4 pin Material SILICONE/TPE Light Guides 8
Male Connector 12+4 pin Cable Length 340 mm Number of LEDs né
Dimensions 370x37x50.6mm Gauge 16 AWG LED Power Consumption 8.7 W
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FCC Caution.

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the
following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2)
this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may

cause undesired operation.

Any Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for

compliancecould void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a
Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed
to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential
installation. This equipment generates uses and can radiate radio frequency energy
and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause
harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that
interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause
harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by
turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the
interference by one or more of the following measures:

-Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

-Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

-Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the
receiver is connected.

-Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

*RF warning for Portable device:

The device has been evaluated to meet general RF exposure requirement. The
device can be used in portable exposure condition without restriction.

2.4g wireless spec: frequency 2402-2480MHz
Transmition : Below 10mw

G50.RF-T



